JICK It
B & B 5 100

Aer ZE%I| AeF Series

SHF

Parts Manual

4. 4. B4, T4ERE/Needle bar,Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

FENO.| AFMHES  Part NO. B PartName TR Description #EB Number
1 [13803037 FHEEE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
2 [113514020 TFHSERETSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6 1
3 |10108002 ] Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
4 101511012 £] SM11/64” x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64° x40 L=4.8 2 G = _
2. k4. #k8844/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components . T mgf;:z Lower Sha;':e':fl‘ezt’“h'"g > 5. #1884 /Feed Mechanism Components
FENO| AFEMEE  PartNO. & PartName BUHEE  Description | #@ Number Tl ﬂﬁgig; - — ﬂ"l"':fz::bishing — > ENO| AEMEE  PartNO. & PartName BYHEE  Description | #@ Number
1 [13111002 =T Plug 2 9 [14402003 i Hook driving shaft 1 1 [11405015 ERXEHERT Reverse feed connecting rod 1
- . . 2 [12226001 PR Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1 10 [13823001 R Oil wick 1 2 [11326011 BRI Connecting rod pin 1
1. #155. Sh&aBE/ Machine Frame & Miscell Cover C 3 [101s15001 sy Screw SM15/64°x28 L=15 1 11 [101530005 IR set screw 1 3 [11329020 S Snap ring 5 2
s = . - 12205001 TRERIERT Thread take-up connecting rod 1 11418003 RIS RN G SRR Hook asm ( Hirose ) 1 4 [101511005 48T SM9/64°x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=6 2
No, | AF#S  PartNO. & PartName gL Description | $(&  Number 4 [t1305020 TR (9F) [Thread take-up connecting rod ( -H) 1 12 Nia1s00a B e D) Hook asm ( Hirose) (-H) 1 5 |11401015 ERETE Feed regulator 1
1 [101511001 EE R Screw SM3/16°x28 L=9 3 5 [B04020 GB/278 $/R6952Z Bearing 6952Z 1 13 [10118003 i Bobbin 1 6 [11403043 EEETREEE Feed regulator bushing 1
2 [10122003 ERETILRE Rubber plug 2 6 [14422008 TREFITERE Thread take-up lever rubber 1 14 [11218504 B Bobbin case asm. 1 7 [101s11023 PR IABETSM3/16'X28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=6.5 1
3 (14437001 B Head card 1 ,  [r223800100 PRSI Thread take-up lever asm. 1 15 [L0117001 B (14% ) Needle (14#) 1 8 [14426006 R Feed regulator stud 1
4 [14401005 [E Face plate 1 1133800200 PR OEME (T8 Thread take-up lever asm. ( -H ) 1 10117002 HEF (21#) Needle (21#) 1 9 10122016 EEHETRE] O Rubber ring 1
5 [13813005 ) Thread guide left 1 5 |[Bodocs GB/278 $/R698ZZ Bearing 698ZZ 2 16 10113002 g Needle bar thread guide 1 10 [14411004 Bl Fixing dial plate 1
6 [101511007 AR Screw SM11/64°x40 L=6 2 10124001 PREFERE R (195 ) Needle bearing (-H ) 2 11412063 TR (98 Needle bar thread guide (-H ) 1 11 [Hos5018 GB/T896-198614#3.5 Snap ring 3.5 1
7 [303979 R Face plate asm 1 o [t3810012 TREREHRRS BT Thread take-up crank 1 17 [104511006 SEHBET ) SM1/8°x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8°x44 L=4.5 1 12 [13811009 IR Dial plate button 1
8 (14422001 SHTEEE Needle bar oil seal set 1 11310010 PREREMROBLLE (1T Thread take-up crank (-H) 1 18 [101511005 SHREZERSET SM9/64'x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=6 1 13 [13827002 HREE Spring 1
9 [14422004 iR Face plate gasket 1 10 1440500400 ST Needle bar connecting rod 1 19 (1440100100 SR Needle bar support asm 1 14 [13812010 BRI Upper limit patch 1
10 [13122003 SHTFLE Rubber plug 1 10105002 FHTIET (98) Needle bar connecting rod (-H ) 1 0 [L4402012 £HF (DLC) Needle bar 1 15 [101511004 PR RIBEISM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16x28 L=7 2
11 [10122005 PRSI Rubber plug 2 11 [101517001 PREEHRTRABET (70 ) Screw 1 14402014 §HF (DLC) (19%) Needle bar (-H) 1 16 [1381100700 PR IR Dial knob asm 1
12 [10122004 SHTAMRIETLE Rubber plug 2 12 (10112003 SRR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 21 [14438002 FHRERE (DLC) Needle bar connecting rod 1 17 (13811007 RS Dial knob 1
13 |101511004 PRI SM3/16" <28 L=7 Screw SM3/16°x28 L=7 2 13 [101515004 SHTERREEIRE] SM9/32°x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16 1 22 |14409005 SHTEREER Slide block 1 18 [13811020 AR TR Cover plate 1
14 |13812018 SRR Thread take-up lever cover 1 14 |101511003 SHTHIIRE(485TSM9/32°x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32°x28 L=16 1 23 [14403006 SHTSRmE Needle bar stand collar 1 19 [101511022 BEELIBHERIBETSM3/16°x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16°x28 L=18 1
15  [13512004 =144 3-hole thread guide 1 15 |13804001 EHTEIR Needle bar crank 1 24 [138508006 /I\SEERBETSM3/16°x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16°x28 L=7 2 20 [10126011 B B Feed rocker crank pin 1
16 11419001 B3] Knife 1 10404001 SRR (/95 ) Needle bar crank (-H) 1 25 13111002 EF Plug 4 21 |14404004 FHE IRENIIE (—K) Crank 1
17 [114511015 Lol Screw 1 16 [101515002 B EEBETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=6 2 26 [131501004 4847 9/64x40 L=6 Screw 9/64x40 L=6 2 22 [144514001 P M FEAREISMY/32x28 L=8 Screw SM9/32x28 L=8 2
18 [21022007 S Rubber plug 1 17 (1440300200 ! Main shaft bushing front 1 27 [14426007 IXENEFFE (DLC) Driving connecting rod pin 2 23 [101511005 4247 SM9/64'x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=6 4
19 [21012018 S Oil sealing washer 1 18 (10108001 _Fi Main shaft thrust collar 1 28 |14405002 IR Driving connecting rod 1 24 (12422001 LSS Rubber plug 15.5 2
20 [13822001 HERTLE Rubber plug 3 19 [101514001 e TSM1/4°%40 L=6 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=8 2 29 (14409004 SHTZESH Needle bar guide 1 5 |400083 BERHERT Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
21 [14412021 [ Oil preventing plate 1 20 [14403001 _FEPEE Main shaft bushing mid 1 30 [101511010 IR Presser foot screws 2 13805002 BERHEFT (/98 Rocker shaft connecting rod (-H) 1
22 [141511002 [EEE S 4B5TSM3/16X28 Screw SM3/16°x28 2 21 [101515006 SEAEEEeRETSM15/64°x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64°x28 L=7 1 51 0112016 BRI Finger postioner 1 26 10126006 BERHETR Connecting rod pin 1
23 [14423002 TSR Oil cotton 1 22 [H03002 [ Snap ring 20 1 10112032 HERE (95 Finger postioner (-H) 1 27 [400093 AT Connecting rod 1
24 [14422005 EER Side plate gasket 1 23 [11310014 BEEHROR Feed eccentric cam 1 32 [116511005 SZE MRS SM11/64° x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=13 1 28 [101516003 SATFEITH(UEBE SM9/32°x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32°x28 1
25 |10128016 Washer 1 24 [10112017 BRI Cover plate 1 33 [144513001 P RBIEHE AR SM3/16'x28 Screw 3/16° %28 1 29 [10104004 ST MR Feed driving shaft crank 1
26 [13812007 Buckle 1 25 [101511013 BEEUR OS] SM1/4°x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=13 2 34 [131B07001 R Needle bearing 1 30 [101511016 BEEHEEERE] SM3/16'x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=14 1
27 [s04021 Screw 1 26 [113511003 375t FTBET SM9/64°x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=5 2 35 (14409003 RS sliding block guide rail 1 31 [101520005 SETFUEFFH(UEBE] SM9/32°x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32°x28 1
28 [101511001 EEIRZEISM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16°x28 L=9 6 27 (14422009 S Oil seal 1 36 [14404001 # 7 Sent front drive the crank pin 1 32 [101511023 BT IR SM3/16'X28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=6.5 1
29 (303978 EEREE) Side plate 1 28 (14403008 _FERE Bearing bush 1 37 [101511016 BEFIEARABET SM3/167x28 L=14 Screw 3/16°x28 L=14 2 33 [13803021 EIXEREEE Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1
30 [14422002 ETERIF R Flat pad 1 29 [B06023 GB/T276-2013 4#&61904-2RS Needle bearing 1 38 [14403004 % Before the needle swing axle sleeve 1 34 [13822003 ERXEHOT/E Rubber ring 1
31 [303980 SRR () Presser foot electromagnet caver plat 1 30 [s10018 GB/ T80 LIz Z/E48E] M6x0.75x6 Screw M6x0.75x6 2 39 [14402009 SHFIZEE Needle bar swing axle 1 35 [13802010 EEER Reverse feed shaft 1
32 [101511033 S AT Screw 1 31 [Ho3001 GB/T894.1-1986}515 Snap ring 15 1 40 [135515004 _Fa Screw of shaft clamping ring 4 36 [13803020 BT Reverse feed shaft bushing mid 1
33 [14412022 BT Wire clamp 1 32 (14402001 = Main shaft 1 4113108002 Ring 2 37 (13822056 ERxET R Mid bushing oil seal 1
34 [101511001 EERZEISM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 12 33 [13811021 FM% Handwheel lable 1 4214403005 £HEw After the needle swing axle sleeve 1 38 [302665 EEERF (BE) Reverse feed lever asm 1
35 |10122006 BEELEFSEETL R Rubber plug 1 34 [S10009 5] Screw 2 4314404002 FHRXEIRENR After driving the crank 1 39 [13831055 EhEEE Reverse feed lever 1
36 10122007 TRTEILE Rubber plug 1 35 |302830 FI0 (EE ) Handwheel 1 44 10122006 ERHETEEILE Rubber plug 1 40  [s10035 P R RaRETM 5X8 Screw M5X8 1
37 |138505001 BT Screw 2 36 (12922015 REE Rubber plug 1 45 [131N01002 [ Nut 2 41138510010 P BB TM5X8 Screw M5X8 1
38 [14430021 BT (R ) (548)) Control panelgixing 1 37 [13826009 FEEM Pin 1 4614405001 SHAER Needle connecting rod 1 42 |001039 GB/T 3452.1-199202/012.5xP1.8 O ring ®12.5x0L.8 2
39 [14422007 EiRE Decorative article 1 38 [1441103000 — AR (B ) Electronic contral_box 1 47144520005 FHX KRR AR [ter needle to drive the crank shaft scr 1 43 14022008 BRI Plug 2
40 14437002 P Head card 1 39 [wo1009 GB/T97.1-1985% 5 Washer 5 2 48144501001 TR Screw 1 44 [14003002 B axle sleeve 2
41 14122001 () Rubber plug 1 40 [114513001 EIRERHLABETMS x 20 Screw M5x20 3 49 144520006 X R IR ERA TR Driving crank adjustment screw 1 45 [1142200800 S22 oil seal 2
421411300400 SRR Thread tension asm. 1 41 114530001 S2I2(A7A)M5x25 Screw M5x25 1 50 |40128013 #486.2x13x1 Washer 6.2x13x1 1 46 14402007 T Feed driving shaft 1
43 141516019 IREEES Thread tension nut 1 4214133002 —AHLEIRE (REE TR ) Electronic control box 1 51 [10102007 ) Upright shaft 1 47 [14402008 BRI Feed rocker shaft 1
4411227001 e Thread tension spring 1 43 144530001 T Screw 1 52 [10403013 e Upright shaft bushing lower 1 48 [101515002 R EEARETSM1/4° x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=6 4
45 14112017 IINREAR Thread tension disk 2 4413831015 48514528 x 18(cm)[F0.03mm Plastic bag 28cmx18cmx0.3mm 1 53 [11303020 B4 FiEE Upright shaft bushing upper 1 49 (10108003 Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2
4613810008 IR Thread tension post 1 45 13833050 SHEBFBRERA ( 895 7 ) Servo motor 1 54 |113511036 — 7 3] Screw 1 50 [10403015 Bushing 2
47 13812066 TR Thread tension guide plate 1 46 1383300700 ) Encoder housing assembly 1 55  [101515014 SR BETSML/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=7 8 51 |HO3001 Snap ring 15 2
48 138508006 NEAEEERIBFTSM3/16°x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16°x28 L=7 1 47 1383300900 YA (BREE ) Motor grating sensor asm 1 56 10425004 e Upper shaft bevel gear 1 52 [10104003 TSI EE Driving shaft crank 1
4o [L411300300 E e ) Thread tension asm 1 481383300400 EBHETER Motor rotor 1 57 |10425003 B FOHE0 Upper small bevel gear asm 1 53 |101511020 AT TR/REREI SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=10.5 1
1411300500 SREBEEES) (195 Thread tension asm. ( -H) 1 49 13833003 LR ) Motor stator,qgixing 1 58 [10425002 ) lower large bevel gear asm 1 54 |101511016 BRI ERARETSM3/16°x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=14 1
50 [141516013 REEES Thread tension nut 1 50 [13811060 BEFE Insulating shield 1 59  [10425001 TFHEPHER Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1 55 |10128003 TR Washer 1
51 [10112007 Thread disk rotating stopper 1 51 |10122012 _FEILE Rubber plug 1 . 56 [14022003 BRI spout plug 1
s, [Lo127002 SRESE Thread tension spring A 1 3. G804/ Bobbin Components 57 |1440700300 FEEE(RER) Feed bar asm 1
11427050 LR (195 Thread tension spring A ( -H) 1 - - i . o 58 [11226001 R Feed bar pin 1
53 14112015 E7 Thread (en:cngdisk ) 3 20 /@ FENO.| QEMFS  Part NO. B PartName TR Description #EB Number <5 Ti1201001 EeT Feedbor bped T
54 [14112016 AR Disk stopper 1 = % 17 N T 4 1 [1413104900 GuRsma Bobbin winder asm. 1 60 [101511025 S{UAREETSM11/64°x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=7 1
55 |141530001 SREEARE] Thread tension post 1 B /$ 2 [s05300 GB/T 70.1-200838£TM4x6 Screw M4x6 1 61 (14407003 FE Feed bar 1
sg |L0127001 Phew Thread take-up spring 1 o 7 /[/@ 3 [wo2015 GB/T93-1987 248 Washer 1 6y [L3114001 B Feed dog 1
10127031 PhEEE (/78 Thread take-up spring (-H ) 1 4 |wo1o008 Washer 1 13114003 BRI (58 Feeddog (-H) 1
57 [10103011 PR Thread tension base 1 12 23 _‘_@ 5 [14113002 TELEIEHIR Pressure line control board 1 63 101511018 6 5F485] SM1/8°x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8°x44 L=6 2
58 [101515005 SRR REIBEISM9/647x40 L=55 Screw SM9/64x40 L=55 1 T 6 [14112020 Y Washer 1 64 [101515010 ZH4485] SM15/64°x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64°x28 L=10.5 1
59 [10122014 PRI TEEORE Rubber ring 1 7 [11329020 FO Ring 5 1 65 10126009 = 2 Left pin 1
60 [101515010 et ol Screw SM15/64°x28 L=10.5 1 8 [141513001 AARIEELSBEISMO/64" x40 L=16 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=16 1 66 10126007 BRI Connecting pin 2
61 |14403003 R IEE Loose wire nail support sleeve 1 9 [14111004 SRR Winding wheel 1 67 13809007 EREIEIIR Feed short shaking plate 2
62 |1442600300 MEATRN Loose wire nail asm 1 | 10__|001110 OBIE25xT O ring 25x7 1 68 13809008 BERKIETR Feed long shaking plate 2
63 [1443000100 B RAERRANT Nest less e-device 1 13 11 [s04090 GB/T 818-200082£TM2x4 Screw M2x4 1 69 1400100600 BEEHET SR Feed shaking plate bed components 1
64 |207514007 GB/T80 L% S R4HE] MAx6 Screw MaX6 1 12 |14119003 EET] Secant cutter 1 70 [10126010 BRI SR Right pin 1
65  [13113001 ERRERE Thread guide 1 13 (14127060 EX3 Spring 1 71 [113514010 EBBFTSM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64°x28 L=12 1
66 |401516001 SEFSMI/64"x40 Nut SM9/64°x40 1 14 |14111006 = Driven wheel 1 11427011 PR Spring 1
67 [10113004 ) Thread guide right 1 A 15 [s09103 SREIARET Screw Mdx4 2 "2 [aaz1004 eI Spring 1
68 |13812019 BiINEE Ruler stop seat 1 16 [11422062 ey Washer 1 73 [11321005 HE Tube 0.11
69 [101511002 3 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=5.5 1 17 [114511003 $2£TSM3/16°x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x 28 L=10 3 74 [13812081 SRERS Fixed plate 1
70 [13115001 iR Needle plate 1 18 |S10009 $BETM6x8 Screw M6x8 2 75 [13827006 ERXEHTE Spring 1
13115002 iR (198 ) Needle plate (-H ) 1 oo —T 15 19 [11435013 Driving wheel 1 76 14022015 AHILE spout plug 1
71 |104517002 FHRARET Screw SM11/64°x40 2 20 |1411300600 [ Bobbin thread tension asm 1 77__[1140402700 e el Feed reverse crank asm 1
72 [140512001 A Machine head stud 2 21 [141516019 ) Thread tension nut 1 78 [s01102 4247 SM3/16'x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=18 1
73 |101511019 EREE Slide plate 2 16 22 |11427006 INREER Spring 1 79 [114S16004 $BESM11/64'x40 Nut SM11/64°x40 1
74 [10127009 R Slide plate spring 1 O/ 23 [14112015 EZ Thread tension disk 2 80 [w02015 GB/T93-1987 3 iEEEMA Spring washer M4 1
75 |10115002 [ Screw SM3/32'x56 L=2 1 24 |114516001 $BESM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64° x40 1 81 |114530007 5 REEET Screw 1




10. jlifR, BMSIAEMIERL/Oil Ceservoir , Knee Lifter Components

i
|
I
| FENO|AFHFS  Part NO, EFR PartName R Description #@ Number
1 [14022001 SRR Seal 1
' S T 2101511023 R 7 Screw p
3 [10131001 SERE Oil reservoir magnet 1
4 [s05242 TM6x40 Screw M6 L=40 2
g 5 [14001005 S Oil reservair 1
= vaEm - . - N 6 [505240 TM6x20 Screw M6 L=20 2
= - 7. @B, MEENERME/Oil Lublication, Oil Measuring Components 7 To01005 GB/T34521-19920%@ 7518 Oring 75418 T
@ — é L5 44 43 k2 FSNO| AEHFS  Part NO. B PartName FHER Description #8 Number 2 E:i;g;l SRR 2l Wif:rj:vmp 1
\ L6 1 (11211004 HE Oil sight window 1 10 [113511004 IESERIIETMAXS Screw M4x8 1
d 50 49 2 [10122019 S O Rubber ring 1 11 |1401202700 TETEBIRR B R Knee lifter crank asm 1
51 f L1 3 [14021001 SHEDAX06 Tubing ®4x®6 0.6 12 [10112027 FAFERINE 4317 Knee lifter crank 1
57 48 2 [14436001 TBHE 04 5x06 ‘Aluminum tubing ©4.5x06 1 13 [507020 R RIR AT ARE] M6x20 Screw M6 L=20 2
. 5 [112530005 ESRIER S Qil pump connecting stud 1 14 [101516004 REHFRPRATE 5488 M6 Nut M6 3
6. EIENBILEERH+/Feed Mechanism Components 6 [11329010 . S:‘ap fing mg 1 15 |101512002 SREEHTERET Screw, 1
- - - N . 7 |10121001 THEEE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 16 [14027016 SRR #E Knee lifter sprin 1
FFSNO| AFHES  Part NO. & PartName L Description Number 8 [10112020 HRLER Oil pump i?vsta\ling base 1 17__|H05010 GB/T896-1986; Snap ringpll : 1
1 [114517001 TIZEFEARABE] Screw 3 9 [wo3002 e Spring washer 1 18 |1400200100 AR Knee lifter shaft 1
2 [14112005 TIZEFER Knife bracket press component 1 10 |209512001 [ERIERETSM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64 * x40 L=10.5 1
3 |14119002 a1 knife 1 11 [10103022 THRAIE Oil pump bushing 1
14119005 RENNT] (3R knife (-H) 1 12 |101530007 HERIRET Plunger Screw 1
4 [1440700200 Er U Knife bracket 1 13 [10127013 R Plunger spring 1
5 |113s17002 S ) ERRE SM11/64'x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=4.4 1 14 |10122018 IR Plunger 1
6 [131501002 $2ETSM11/64*40 Screw SM11/64*40 1 15 [10120001 SR Oil pump 1
7 [1a119001 &I knife 1 16 |S04009 SEERARET Screw, 3
8 [113517002 E)EIRARETSM11/64'x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2 17 [10111003 R Oil pump impeller 1
9 [14407001 BT Knife bracket 1 18 [10112021 SEIRITE AR Oil pump impeller cover 1
10 [114516004 $263SM11/64°x40 Nut SM11/64°x40 1 19 [10111007 S Lubricating oil pump cover 1
11 [14112001 SHER Needle guard patch 1 20 |101530006 BT Screw, 3
12 |201511009 $2£TSM9/64°x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=5.5 1 21 [1012000100 RSB Lubricating oil pump component 1
13 [113520001 TEFFRETSM11/64°x40 hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 1 22 |10136001 GUHEES Rubber joint 1
14 [11312005 Connecting rod 1 23 [14112007 it Over wire hook 1
15 |141520002 BILEERAIR (TARET Screw 1 24 |W02004 GB/T93-19873%1EM6 Spring Washer M6 1 .
16 [14104003 BILEIR Crank 1 25 [116530003 TEFERBETSM15/64 " x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64 " x28 L=14.5 1 9. ¥, EEMAMERAME /Presser Bar , Auto Lifter Components
17 [s10007 GB/TBOMiH EREARETMA x4(R ) Screw 1 26 [14021003 EE Aluminum tubing 1 = = S -
18 [s05004 SBEIM5x14 Screw M5x14 1 27 [11211005 BRAE Cable_band 4 FSNO| RFHES  PaitNO & PartName FiHEA Description BB Number
19 [11322001 IXEDEERLE R Stop block 1 28 |14036004 SEEDE Oil nozzle 1 1 [101511010 FERIRFBETSMO/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=11 1
20 [14104001 BILLENE Crank 1 29 [14036002 ERER Oil nozzle 3 2 [10128002 R RETIE Washer 1
21 |11327001 Er Spring 1 30 |20429001 HEER6S Oil pipe clamp spring 4 3 [13811029 R Hand lifter 1
22 [11230004 147154k Plug 1 31 [14021001 SHEDAX06 Tubing ®4x®6 015 4 [o01004 [ Rubber ring 1
23 [11230005 EBIEE Pin 2 32 |11412055 SRS Oil pipe clamp spring 2 5 [1441000200 FERIRF BT Hand lifter cam asm 1
24 [14130001 10734k Plug 1 33 [10423005 e Oil wick 15 6 [131520001 AIALTARERY Screw 1
25 |14103003 BIEHE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1 34 |14036003 HUHg Oil nozzle 1 7 |10128016 SRR Washer 2 N . .
26 |11503005 SRR Crank drive shaft bushing 1 35 14022011 o Rubber ring 1 8 1441200300 B Front lever assembly 1 11. HISkHiF/Machine Head Accessories
27 [113514002 $B5TSM11/64°x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=5.5 1 36 [140530001 SRS 48T Oil volume adjusting screw 1 9 |1441200400 SETRBIRTRLFFS B Lift front lever component 1 = = o g ioti
28 [11322002 RS Spring cover 1 37 |14423001 [EhRES Oil felt felt 1 10 [14428002 #486.5x13x0.8 Washer 6.5x13x0.8 1 FSNO| RAWS  Part NO &R PartName TR Description 4@ Number
29 [11327002 i Spring 1 38 |14427003 B Asphalt felt clamp 1 11 |14412005 ERFHER Lifting plate 1 1 [1011203100 LS Hinge component 2
30 [14104002 SIS Crank shaft 1 39 |101511004 PRI RIBEISM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16°x28 L=7 1 12 [H05003 GB/T896-1986 1 5 Snap ring 5 2 2 [14022022 LS Die cushion 2
31 |1400400100 BIAIRE AL Thread trimmer drive asm 1 40 [10112023 EHER Oil tube clamp 1 13 [14412006 AT Pull rod 1 3 [101530010 ST Nail 4
32 [101514001 R EEPSEERETSM1/4"X40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=4.5 1 41 [10121007 EEEES Oil return tube component 1 14 [1441200700 Pine line roof asm. 1 4 [10131004 $8227] (N) Screw driver,small 1
33 [11324001 R Roolling pin 1 4210121008 EhEE Oil return tube 1 15 |1441201800 AR Loose line roof asm 1 5 |10131003 @#7) (R) Screw driver,medium 1
34 [113516002 $263SM11/64'x40 Nut SM11/64°x40 1 43 10112025 Oil line fixing plate 1 16 |14036006 EHEL Seal joint 1 6 (20731047 8#7) (K ) Screw driver, arge 1
35  |116514005 $BEISM1/4°x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2 44__[101511010 R 4EISM9/64'x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64x40 L=11 2 17 [14029002 +H# 08 Circlip_ ®8 1 7 [10122060 LSRR Head connecting rubber cushion 2
36 [11309030 ERTIEE Push rod 2 45 10123010 EEE (1K) Oil wick (-H) 1 18 [14022006 [ Loose pipe sealing sleeve 1 8 (14022023 ISR Nose support 2
4y [L1310004 BIEND Cam 1 461443000900 EIUEEE Oil measuring device 1 19 [14029001 8% 06 Circlip_®6 1 9 [101530014 ABETMAx 20 Wood screw M4x20 6
11310011 B (95 Cam (-H) 1 47 |N01009 ey Nut 1 20 [1442201000 SRR Pull sleeve assembly 1 10 [10111011 ST Machine head rest pin 1
38 |14002004 LB Shaft 1 48 |W02003 ey Washer 1 21 |140530006 USR] Pull joint screw 1 11 [Lo1L7001 g (14%) Needle 4
39 [Hos013 GB/T896-198614f#6 Snap ring 6 1 49 [14012006 RS BEER Pull spring fixing plate 1 22 [113512001 4263 SM3/16'x32 Nut SM3/16°x32 2 10117002 HE (21#) (8 Needle (-H) o
40 [10112003 TR 1R Cunter weight protecting 1 50 [14011004 RERES Shell 1 23 [14022007 IMESEBHE Sealing plug 1 12 [20131039 W Funnel 1
41 [11322003 R Solenoid cushion rubber 1 51 [14002005 SEE Guide pillar 1 24 [14012005 IMESE FER Wire presser 1 13 [10118003 Halh Bobbin 2
42 |N01001 B8 M4 Nut M4 2 52 [14011002 FF Float 1 25 |113511004 INESETIREETMAXE Screw Max8 1 14 |20131075 e Drying agent 4
43 [wo1013 GB/T97.1-19858484.5 Washer 2 53 |HO5009 FOm6 Ring 6 1 26 14412009 HABATHT Loose lever 1 15 [1381101200 SR Oiler component 1
44 [11309001 DRI Solenoid pin 1 54 [101511026 SHREEREISM15/64'x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64°X28 L=9 2 27 |131520003 IMEATFHB{UARE]D=6.35 Loose lever lever screw D=6.35 1 16 [14411002 SHEER Disk tray. 1
451401200200 BiF Bracket 1 N 28 [144520002 Wire release plate pin 1 17 [13831018 S Dust cover 1
46__|S17002 GB/T70.2-2000/ 7 FIH S4B TM6x10 Screw M6x10 2 8. BflEH. MEaEREM+/Automatic Reverse Feed Components 29 _|H05002 GB/T896-19861 Snap ri:g : 1 18 [11411029 EaiEe Syringe 1
47 [14012001 AT Tangent lever 1 - - - . o o 30 1441201000 WMESE PSRN Loose wire catheter support assembl; 1 19 [11431038 priimp iz Butter 0.003K¢
48 |H03015 GB/T894.1 %8 iing B 1 fFSNO| AFHES  Part NO. &R PartName i Description BB  Number 31 |113511004 IMESEERBTMAxE Screw Maz: . 1 20 |1383100300 SRR Thread stand asm 1 :
49 [10112003 SHTEMRIAR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 1 [101511004 PREENTIEBFTSM3/16° %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2 32 [14012010 IMESE FER Wire release press plate 1 21 [20131019 BERTIRBS PR Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
50 |112516006 SBESM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4°X40 1 2 [1443000700 LEDIT4E#4 LED Light asm 1 33 [14412010 IMESE TS5 Wire release bracket upper 1 22 [S04050 SBETMS5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
51 |001004 ozl Rubber ring 1 3 [1443000400 WFFREE Double switch components 1 34 [101511001 BT Screw 2 23 |w01047 HEMS Washer M5 2
52 |1403003400 BRI Thread trimmer solenoid asm 1 4 [131502001 84T 3/16x28 L=6.5 Screw 3/16x28 L=6.5 4 35 |14427002 MRS (T Spring 1 24__|N01034 SEEMS Nut M5 4
53 |10112022 e HORE R Plate 1 5 [116530003 F N ERBETSML5/64" x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64°x28 L=14.5 2 36 |114511015 H1££71485] SM9/64°x40 Screw SM9/64°x40 1 25  [13831022 IR Spool rest arm upper 1
6 | wo02004 GB/T93-19873%1EM6 Spring washer M6 2 37 |13108001 [ Ring 1 26 [10113011 SEE (A) Thread guide ring 2
7 [11628005 AT R BT Washer 2 38 [14412011 FEITT Presser foot lever 1 27 [10113010 iTEEEh Thread guide ring 2
8 [1443001000 5 B B Auto reverse feed solenoid 1 39 [14412012 e T etag Knee control lever rear lever 1 28 [13831019 SRR LD Spool rest rod upper 1
9 [11326005 3 Pin 1 40 [101520004 AT FTARE] Lift rod screw 1 29 [13831021 Spool rest rod joint 1
I : R — 10 |P04001 FFO# GB/T91 2x14 Cotter pin 1 41 (14422006 SEFERISAAFAREE Rubber pad 1 30 |13831020 Spool rest rod lower 1
. 11 [11322040 e rubber plunger 1 42 [144520004 [EATATAEITAET Hinge screw 1 31 [10122106 Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
1 ’ 12 |11328031 wh Washer 1 43 [14412015 S FAEMETT Knee lifter back lever 1 32 |wo01048 Washer M16 2
13 [H05014 GB/T896-1986FF 11 Snap ring 1 44 [14428001 SPHE8.2x15x 1 Flat washer 8.2x15x1 1 33 [N02004 Spool rest rod nut M16 1
14 | 11227006 5 R Plunger spring 1 45 [144520003 SAFERRITTFFAEHARET Axial screw 1 34 [S04051 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 1
15 [13812034 BB Auto reverse feed connecting rod 1 46 |N01012 GB/T6170-198682£2M6(HE%) Nut M6 1 35 [N01034 Nut M5 2
16 [112516008 EFRIGERAESM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 2 47 (14402006 EEAERIRE Knee lifter connecting rod 1 36 |W02027 Spring washer M5 2
17 [141520004 EEIEIBEISM11/64" x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64" x40 1 48 (14411001 BRI Whell 1 37 [13831023 Spool rest arm lower 1
r 18 |112516007 1/4"x28 Nut SM1/4" x28 1 49 [11329020 =0 Snap ring 5 1 38 [13831024 Spool rest 2
i 19 [14104005 S EREHE Auto reverse feed crank 1 50 [12928008 P 5.6%9.7%0.8 Wwasher 5.6x9.7x0.8 1 39 [20131010 Spool rest cushion 2
T 20 [112520001 EHFRCERE] SM1/4" x28 Hinge Screw SM1/4"x28 1 51 (14022017 JAERTRITZ SR Seal cap 1 40 20131006 Spool pin 2
i 21 [11212029 B BRI Auto reverse feed pull shaft 1 52 |N01028 GB/T6172.1-20005542E M8 (455 Thin nut M8 1 41 [13831025 Spool retainer 2
22 |14029003 4 FESEHERSE (/20 8mm) External Circlips 7 1 53 |113516004 HE=REME Flange nuts M8 1
23 [11211005 BRAE Cable_band 8 54 [11322008 R P washer 1
24__|1443000800 TSR Thread trimmer solenoid asm 1 55 |1443000200 SETERIERRE A Solenoid asm 1 22, ) A=
37 38 ¥ 25 [14112002 SELESL BRI Bracket 1 56 [101511001 ERAEET Screw 4 Z'S%é]ég]*ﬂ:aﬁfb EBEL\ Al
26 |101511026 SHEREEEEISM15/64°x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64°X28 L=9 2 5 [L311600100 SEERIEE Presser foot asm 1 Z'Sﬁﬁ%@]m
27 [N01001 26 M4 Nut M4 2 1131600100 SEERIELE (198 ) Presser foot asm. (-H) 1 M s
28 |001004 [eET Rubber ring 1 58 |101511009 SEFEEIZE] SM9/64°x40 L=105 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=10.5 1 SIKEEEENRL
29 [112516006 $2£ISM1/4°X40 Nut SM1/4°X40 1 59 [11402009 EE Presser bar 1
30 |wo1013 GB/T97.1-1985% Washer 2 60 |10103012 FHOE Presser bar bushing,lower 1 AT : GMTBHITRHIARE1SS
31  [14126001 pts DNk pin 1 61 [10122112 TR RSEE Pressure bar oil cover 1 B4 : 318000
32 |14105001 TSI rod 1 62 |1440900200 EATSAAM Strut guide asm 1 EPREES :
33 [14127001 SURE Lower sensor 1 63 |14426002 EFTSZEER Push rod guide pin 1 #8% : 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
34 |141520001 TEIEHERF SR {8 Screw 1 64 |H05002 GB/T896-19861 Snap ring 2 {&H : 0086-0576-88177758
35 [141520003 4{T825TSM11/64°x40 Screw SM11/64°X40 1 65  |101515007 JEFFS2E485] SM1/4°x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1 [EEREMED
36 |14105002 REDERT rod 1 66 |14409002 S Presser bar guide bracket 1 €81 : 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
37 |s05254 GB/T70.1-2000425TM2.5x4 Screw M2.5x4 1 67 [10102003 BESHT Press regulating guide bar 1 {6 : 0086-0576-88177787 BEHTARRES
38 [14013022 EER Wire guide press plate 1 o [10127023 BERR Press regulating spring 1 S BEEIRSSEIE : 400-8876858
39 [201511012 $85TSM9/64°x40 Sc.rew SMS/GA'XAU 1 11427033 BIEEHE (R Press regU‘aﬂf‘g spring (-H) 1 http://www.chinajack.com www.chi najack‘com
401403004100 AR A Lower induction probe asm 1 69 |1381102700 ERETAE Press regulating screw_asm. 1
411403004000 RIS Lower induction probe 1 70 [13811027 BT Press regulating screw 1 AEUNEEN , BASFER , USSR 2018.12
4213822030 REE (1) Rubber plug 1 71 |13811028 BERS Press regulating nut 1




